

ITEM NO.29  
(mentioned)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 383-385 OF 2011

L.K.VENKAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 19/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vaiko, Adv.  
Mr. Jayanth Muthuraj, Adv.  
Miss Lata Krishna Murti, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.  
R5 Mr. Sureshan P., Adv

Mr. S.Prabu Ramasubramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. S.Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since this matter pertains to the subject-  
category of (Hon'ble G.S.Singhvi,J.), let it stand  
released from our list.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar