

&ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 383-385 OF 2011

L.K.VENKAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy (A.O.R.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman (A.O.R.)

Mr. Sureshan P. (A.O.R.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 15.11.2011.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master