

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 383-385 OF 2011

L.K.VENKAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 462-464 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WRIT PETITION(CRL.) D.NO.16039 OF 2011(with office report)

WRIT PETITION(CRL.) NO.146 OF 2011

(with appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO. 1105 OF 2012

(with appln(s) for stay and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 22/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)  
in TP 383-385/2011

Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,AOR

in TP 464-464/2011

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

In W.P.Crl.No.  
D16039 of 2011

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.(AC)  
Miss Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.

Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.(AC)(Not present)  
Mr. K.Paari Vendhan, Adv.

In W.P.(Crl.) No.  
146/2011

Mr. Paramjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

In SLP(Crl.)1105 of  
2012

Dr. Yug Mohit Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Prashanto Sen, Adv.  
Mr.P.S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG (Not present)  
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.  
Mr. S.N.Terdal, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.  
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Guri Krishna Kumar, AAG  
Mr. B.Balaji ,Adv

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.  
Mr. Yug Mohit Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vaiko, Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Siddharth Dave, learned counsel assisting Shri H.P.Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General requests for time to produce the relevant records. He also undertakes to supply copies of the additional affidavit to those counsel to whom copies of the affidavits have so far not been made available.

Put up on 01.03.2012.

On the next date of hearing, no adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever.

The Home Secretaries of all the States are directed to forward the relevant records to the counsel representing the Union of India through special messenger within three days of receipt of communication, written or telephonic from the learned Additional Solicitor General.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master