

ITEM NO.6, 8 and 13

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 383-385 OF 2011

L.K.VENKAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 462-464 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WRIT PETITION(CRL.) D.NO.16039 OF 2011(with office report)

WRIT PETITION(CRL.) NO.146 OF 2011

(with appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO. 1105 OF 2012

(with appln(s) for stay and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 15/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR  
in TP 383-385/2011

in TP 464-464/2011 Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

In W.P.Crl.No. Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.(AC)  
D16039 of 2011 Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.(AC)

In W.P.(Crl.) No. Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR  
146/2011

In SLP(Crl.)1105 of Mr.P.S. Sudheer, AOR  
2012

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. S.N.Terdal, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. B.Balaji ,Adv

2

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let these cases be remain on board on 20.03.2012

after item no.1, i.e., S.L.P.(C) No.15436 of 2009 and  
batch, as after conclusion of the hearing in those  
petitions, these cases will be taken up for hearing.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master